Educational attainment (16-74 years) by time, fields of education, gender and level of education, 2002-2023

2002

2003

2004

Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services
Not elsewhere classified

Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services
Not elsewhere classified

Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men

In total

16036
13623
296
375
147
134
132
103
877
1289
41
33
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33
2898
384
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76
253
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6
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2005

2006

2007

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services
Not elsewhere classified

Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services
Not elsewhere classified

Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services

Not elsewhere classified
Generic programmes and
qualifications

Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and

information
Business, administration and law

Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men

3014
412
258

71
267

2047
994
284
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13552
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428
175
166
148
125
927
1437
52

44
111
39
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2008

2009

2010

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services
Not elsewhere classified

Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services
Not elsewhere classified

Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services

Not elsewhere classified
Generic programmes and
qualifications

Education

Arts and humanities

Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men

64
45
120
39
2919
386
261
60
263
2178
1044
327
9

11
16015
13528
285
489
191
206
161
146
881
1452
59
48
134
37
2953
374
264
60
258
2205
1063
348
8

13
16105
13626
272
483
189
210
164
166
890
1470
58
49
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2258
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12
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2011

2012

2013

Social sciences, journalismand  Women

information Men
Business, administration and law Women
Men
Natural sciences, mathematic Women
and statistics Men
Information and communication Women
technologies Men
Engineering, manufacturing and Women
construction Men
Agriculture, forestry, fisheries ~ Women
and veterinary Men
Health and welfare Women
Men
Services Women
Men
Not elsewhere classified Women
Men
Generic programmes and Women
qualifications Men
Education Women
Men
Arts and humanities Women
Men
Social sciences, journalismand Women
information Men
Business, administration and law Women
Men
Natural sciences, mathematic Women
and statistics Men
Information and communication Women
technologies Men
Engineering, manufacturing and Women
construction Men
Agriculture, forestry, fisheries ~ Women
and veterinary Men
Health and welfare Women
Men
Services Women
Men
Not elsewhere classified Women
Men
Generic programmes and Women
qualifications Men
Education Women
Men
Arts and humanities Women
Men
Social sciences, journalismand Women
information Men
Business, administration and law Women
Men
Natural sciences, mathematic Women
and statistics Men
Information and communication Women
technologies Men
Engineering, manufacturing and Women
construction Men
Agriculture, forestry, fisheries ~ Women
and veterinary Men
Health and welfare Women
Men
Services Women
Men
Not elsewhere classified Women
Men
Generic programmes and Women

qualifications Men

169
181
927
1527
59
50
158
41
3072
375
271
60
307
2385
1077
403
12
22
16054
13536
298
542
210
232
176
206
939
1570
61
54
154
43
3100
381
299
59
327
2459
1100
418
15
20
15913
13403
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566
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201
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61
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2014

2015

Education
Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services
Not elsewhere classified

Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services
Not elsewhere classified

Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services

Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men

298
603
197
268
188
217
978
1659
64
47
162
46
3092
362
313
56
338
2594
1124
434
15
19
15722
13172
298
619
195
286
190
226
984
1683
57
53
164
44
3096
365
316
55
343
2633
1147
445
14
22
15594
12953
287
652
198
288
206
234
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59
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46
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2669
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2016

2017

2018

Not elsewhere classified

Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services
Not elsewhere classified

Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services
Not elsewhere classified

Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men

14
17
15340
12749
298
680
200
308
217
262
1027
1763
66
57
171
47
3144
364
338
56
362
2750
1239
507
17
17
15168
12575
291
691
201
313
229
302
1034
1817
73
61
176
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3139
369
342
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380
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1299
519
18
21
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2019

2020

2021

Health and welfare
Services
Not elsewhere classified

Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services
Not elsewhere classified

Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services
Not elsewhere classified

Generic programmes and
qualifications

Education
Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men

380
2909
1349

541

23
22
14996
12338

295

721

225

336

213

338
1084
1886

76
76
172
40
3209
368
353
57

409
2962
1368

555

29
27
14931
12206

305

742

224

343

227

358
1120
2012

76
70
175
40
3304
382
347
58

407
3005
1419

566

37
35
14931
12054

294

750

227

354

225

389
1149
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71
81
174
1
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189
1786
1167

506
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116
121
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2615
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39
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1794

1190
513
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Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services
Not elsewhere classified

2022 Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services
Not elsewhere classified

2023 Generic programmes and
qualifications
Education

Arts and humanities

Social sciences, journalism and
information
Business, administration and law

Natural sciences, mathematic
and statistics

Information and communication
technologies

Engineering, manufacturing and
construction

Agriculture, forestry, fisheries
and veterinary

Health and welfare

Services

Not elsewhere classified

Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men

3323
392
350

53
416

3076

1463
607

42

41
14989
11922
291
766
223
360
222
391
1141
2173
70

75
176
38

3314
400
350

59
409

3103

1474
619

56

56
15009
11894
285
789
213
367
223
404
1157
2219
73

71
181
39

3325
392
356

62
392

3139

1496
627

71
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39
205

1831
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112
144
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2698
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327

41
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1858

1281
564

25
14
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106
142

338
777

95

2701
258
332

46
212

1888

1296
570

37
19

For further info please see our recent publication on education, which can be found at: www.stat.gl.

time: By end of year.
level of education:

Companies own education programmes, phd courses in Greenland and the educations for police officer (before 2017) and prison officer in Greenland are not included in the data.

Latest update: 20240822 09:00
Source: Statistics Greenland
Units: Persons
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